Division of Corporations

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.ee

0000 C

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Scoretary of State

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

### (((H01000069864 6)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850}205-0383

From:

- Account Name : EMPIRE CORPO Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-369 Fax Number : (305)633-969

: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY : 072450003255 : (305)634-3694 : (305)633-9696

### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **CLOVER CORPORATION, LLC.**

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$155.00



5/30/01 10:50 AN



850)487-6013



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Herris Secretary of State

May 30, 2001

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

SUBJECT: CLOVER CORPORATION, LLC REF: W01000012210

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of the entity cannot include "CORPORATION." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document please call (850) 487-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H01000069864 Letter Number: 701A00032858

06 AW m R

**⊊ģ0** 

õ

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32814

302 247 3220 b'01/02

EWBIKE COK6

## HO1000069864

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CLOVER INVESTMENTS, LLC., . FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies that:

#### ARTICLE I -- Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is CLOVER INVESTMENTS, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 520 Brickell Key Drive, Suite O-305. Miami, Florida.

#### ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

#### ARTICLE IV - Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member is: Robert A. Pupo, 520 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 0-305, Miami, Florida.

#### **ARTICLE V — Admission of Additional Members:**

The right, if given, of the member to admit additional members and the terms and conditional	2001 as	of
the admissions shall be upon the unanimous written consent of the then existing members.	IAY 30	FIL
ARTICLE VI Members' Rights to Continue Business	AM 11:	ΕD

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be upon the unanimous written consent of the then existing members.

## H01000069864

EWRIKE CORP

P. 03/86 202 247 3440

HOI OOOD 69864IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have algoed these Articles of Organization and acknowledged them to be my act this  $29^{44}$  day of May, 2001. Robert A.



HO 10000 69864

**Te: 3**e 1002-02-7AM

EMPIRE CORP

302 247 3110 P.04/05

'n

H01000069864

#### REGISTERED OFFICE, AGENT AND ACCEPTANCE

The initial registered office of Clover Investments, LLC. is 520 Brickell Key Drive, Suite O-305. Miami, Florida 33131. The initial Registered Agent at that address is Transglobal Corporate Administration, Inc., a Florida corporation authorized to do business in this state.

The undersigned, as duly authorized representative of Transglobal Corporate Administration, Inc. and pursuant to Section 608.415 Florida Statutes (2000), being familiar with the obligations of a registered agent as provided in Chapter 608, Florida Statues (2000), hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and will faithfully administer all the duties and obligations consistent therewith.

Transglobal Corporate Administration. Inc.

By: HICHOLAS STANK DIELLOR Its:

MAY 30 AM II: I DN OF CORPORAT Г П О

# ft01000069864

402-30-2001 TE:37

EMPIRE CORP

30/50'd 0225 TFS 502